September 1, 2009

This document is an English translation of a statement written initially in Japanese. The Japanese original should be considered as the primary version.

ITOCHU Corporation

(Code No. 8001, Tokyo Stock Exchange, 1st Section) Representative Director and President: Eizo Kobayashi Contact: Isamu Nakayama General Manager, Corporate Communication Division (TEL. +81-3-3497-7291)

Announcement of Stock Acquisition of Century Tokyo Leasing Corporation

ITOCHU Corporation (hereinafter "ITOCHU") has completed the acquisition of scheduled stocks of Century Tokyo Leasing Corporation, Code No. 8439, Tokyo Stock Exchange, 1st Section, (hereinafter "CTL") as announced on March 9, 2009. As a result, ITOCHU holds approximately 20.01% of the total outstanding common shares of CTL.

1. Forecast for FY2010

There will be minor impact on the forecast for FY 2010 ending March 31, 2010.

Forward-Looking Statements:

This material contains forward-looking statements regarding ITOCHU Corporation's corporate plans, strategies, forecasts, and other statements that are not historical facts. They are based on current expectations, estimates, forecasts and projections about the industries in which ITOCHU Corporation operates. As the expectations, estimates, forecasts and projections are subject to a number of risks, uncertainties and assumptions, including without limitation, changes in economic conditions; fluctuations in currency exchange rates; changes in the competitive environment; the outcome of pending and future litigation; and the continued availability of financing and financial instruments, they may cause actual results to differ materially from those presented in such forward-looking statements. ITOCHU Corporation, therefore, wishes to caution that readers should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements as a result of new information, future events or other developments.